
www.carlosmendoza.com.mx


Comple te  Assembly

Reference
Number

Part
Number

Description Quantity
Required

1 7062A3002 Barrel, left casting 1
2 7062A3004 Barrel, right casting 1
3 7062A2008 Lamp burner assembly 1
4 HW8201 Knob, 10-32X.50LG male stud, black 1 or 2
5 7061A3005 Retainer, gel clip 1
6 7062A4010 Reflector, jr, glass 1
7 7062A3007 Spring, round 1
8 HW750 Spring, gel retainer 1
9 See zoom page                  Zoom Lens Holder Assembly (Source Four jr. Zoom only)                           1
10 7062A3009 Yoke, jr 1
11 HW8144 Handle, yoke knob, 3092, 5/16-18, female 1
12 HW5193 Bolt, hex 5/16-18 x 1.0" black oxide (yoke) 2
13 HW5125 Bolt, carriage 5/16-18 1
14 HW5126 Washer, flat, 5/16, black oxide (yoke) 3
15 HW391 Screw, PHMS, 8-32 X 3/4 LG. 1
16 See shutter page  Shutter ass    1
17 7062A3013 Spring, reflector support 2
18 HW8200 Retainer, push on 2
19 7062A3014 Light baffle strip 1
20 7062A3015 Cover, iris slot 1
21 HW372 Screw, PhPHMS, 8-32 X 1/4 black oxide 2
22 HW3165 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 PhPH taptite 6
23 HW4117 Nylon, washer flat, #10 1 or 2
24 HW779 Spring compression 1 or 2

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17
18

19

20 21

22

23
24

www.c
arlo

sm
endoza

.c
om

.m
x

Venta y servicio: (55) 56 72 85 69 - 50 25 91 94

www.carlosmendoza.com.mx


Lamp Socke t  Assembly

Reference
Number 

Part
Number 

Description Quantity
Required

1 7060A3055 Housing, socket, casting, painted 1
2 7060A3057 Socket, light baffle casting, painted 1
3 7060A4007 Knob, X-Y, lamp set 1
4 7060A4008-02 Knob, Z, lamp set w/female insert 1
5 7060A4011 Bushing, cup 1
6 7060A3011 Hub, index, casting 1
7 7060A3012 Spring, lamp retainer 1
8 HW748 Spring, compression 1
9 7060B7019 Complete UL socket assembly 1
10 HW534 Nut, hex, 1/4-20, black zinc 1
11 7060A3025 Screw, 1/4-20 knurled head 1
12 HW746 Retaining ring, flat, Southco 1
13 HW5123 Nut, hex, 9/16-18, black zinc 1
14 HW747 Washer, wave 1
15 7060A3056 Clamp, strain relief, painted 1
16 HW3103 Screw, 8-32 x 5/8 PhFHMS, black zinc 2
17 HW5122 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75, full thread, black zinc 1
18 HW8209 Clip Tinnerman 1

19 7060B7003 48" W420 wire, 16 gauge, 200° C/300V, green UL 1180/CSA AWM 
with lug J490T installed 1

20 W6195 36" sleeve, fiberglass 1
21 HW749 Spring, ground 1

22 7060B7007 4" W420 wire, 16 gauge, 200° C/300V, green, UL 1180/CSA AWM 
with two J490T lugs installed 1

23 7060A3085 Source Four Lamp Retainer Wire 1

6

5

1

13

14

20

21

9

10

22

2
23 17

18

11

4

3

8

12

15

16

19

7

22

Figure 2

www.c
arlo

sm
endoza

.c
om

.m
x

Venta y servicio: (55) 56 72 85 69 - 50 25 91 94

www.carlosmendoza.com.mx


Lens  Ho lder  Assemb l ies

Reference
Number 

Part
Number 

Description Quantity
Required

1 7062A3005 Lens holder, 26° 1
2 7062A3017 Lens holder, 36° 1
3 7062A3018 Lens holder, 50° 1
4 7062A3019 Lens holder, Zoom, forward (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
5 7062A3020 Lens holder, Zoom, back (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
6 7062A4001 Lens, 26°, ”black dot” 1
7 7062A4002 Lens, 36°, “white dot” 1
8 7062A4003 Lens, 50°, “yellow dot” 1
9 7062A4008 Lens, Zoom, forward (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
10 7062A4009 Lens, Zoom, back, black (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
11 7062A3027 Lens cover, Zoom, front, 25º-50º (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
12 7062A3026 Lens cover, Zoom, rear, 25º-50º (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
13 7062A3029 Plate, secondary aperture (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 1
14 HW124 Screw 4-40 x 1/4 SPHMS, black Oxide 2
15 HW196 Nut 4-40 Keps 4
16 HW1127 Spacer (Source Four jr. Zoom only) 2
17 7060A4010 Bushing gate (fixed, front, or rear lens) 4
18 HW8209 Tinnerman clip 3
19 HW4117 Nylon washer, flat, #10 1 or 2
20 HW779 Spring, compression 1 or 2
21 HW8201 Lens knob, 10-32 x .50 LG male stud, black (Fixed or Zoom) 1 or 2

7062A2001 Lens holder assembly, 26° (black dot) 1
7062A2003 Lens holder assembly, 36° (white dot) 1
7062A2004 Lens holder assembly, 50° (yellow dot) 1
7062A2005 Lens holder assembly, Zoom, forward 1
7062A2006 Lens holder assembly, Zoom, rear 1

Fixed Field Angle Lens Zoom Front Lens

Zoom Rear Lens

1, 2, 3

6, 7, 8

17

18 19
20

21

Paint dot should 
be situated on 
this side of lens 
and centered 
above the bottom 
clip.

4
9

14

15

17

11

13
16

10

12
15

5

Orientation 
marks to 
this side

Figure 8

www.c
arlo

sm
endoza

.c
om

.m
x

Venta y servicio: (55) 56 72 85 69 - 50 25 91 94

www.carlosmendoza.com.mx


Shut te r  Assembly

  
    

      
    

     
   

   

     
      

     
     

     

Reference
Number 

Part
Number 

Description Quantity
Required

1 7062A2002 Shutter blade assembly 4
2 7062A3016 Plate, divider 1
3 7062A3010 Plate, Gate, middle 1
4 7062A3030 Plate, divider with dimples 1
5 7062A3031 Plate, spring support 1
6 HW754 Spring, shutter 4

W A R N I N G :

     
     
       

Shutter Assembly: The bottom divider plate 
(4) has four dimples punched into the surface; 
the divider plate (2) has none. The middle 
divider plate (3) has a slightly smaller diameter 
hole than the other two.

1

5

4

Figure 13
2

6

3

Corporate Headquarters  3031 Pleasant View Road, P.O. Box 620979, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562-0979 USA  Tel +608 831 4116  Fax +608 836 1736
London, UK  Unit 5, Victoria Industrial Estate, Victoria Road, London W3 6UU, UK  Tel +44 (0)20 8896 1000  Fax +44 (0)20 8896 2000
Rome, IT  Via Ennio Quirino Visconti, 11, 00193 Rome, Italy  Tel +39 (06) 32 111 683  Fax +39 (06) 32 656 990
Holzkirchen, DE  Ohmstrasse 3, 83607 Holzkirchen, Germany  Tel +49 (80 24) 47 00-0  Fax +49 (80 24) 47 00-3 00
Hong Kong  Room 605-606, Tower III Enterprise Square, 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong  Tel +852 2799 1220  Fax +852 2799 9325
Service: (Americas) service@etcconnect.com  (UK) service@etceurope.com  (DE) techserv-hoki@etcconnect.com  (Asia) service@etcasia.com
Web: www.etcconnect.com  Copyright © 2005 ETC. All Rights Reserved.  Product information and specifications subject to change.
7062M2500-05.04  Rev A  Released 04/2005

www.c
arlo

sm
endoza

.c
om

.m
x

Venta y servicio: (55) 56 72 85 69 - 50 25 91 94

BlackCrystal™
Rectángulo

www.carlosmendoza.com.mx

	Complete Assembly
	Complete Fixture Assembly
	Clean reflector

	Lamp Socket Assembly
	Assemble lamp socket

	Lens Holder Assemblies
	Cleaning 19˚, 26˚, 36˚, and 50˚ glass lenses

	Shutter Assembly


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Perceptual
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /UseDeviceIndependentColor
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 250
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <FEFF005400680065002000450054004300200054006500630068006e006900630061006c00200043006f006d006d0075006e00690063006100740069006f006e00730020005300740061006e0064006100720064002000440069007300740069006c006c00650072002000530065007400740069006e0067002e000d0044006100740065003a00200032003000300034002f00300036002f00310037>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




